

**Town Supervisor** 

LINDA D. PUGLISI

# TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Main #: 914-734-1002 Fax #: 914-734-1003

Town Board Members RICHARD H. BECKER DEBRA A. COSTELLO JAMES F. CREIGHTON FRANCIS X. FARRELL

## **REGULAR MEETING**

### TOWN BOARD AGENDA - JANUARY 14, 2019

PLACE:

**TOWN HALL** 

TIME:

<u>7:00 PM</u>

"Happy New Year"

### **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

### **MEETING CALLED TO ORDER**

## PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

## **ROLL CALL**

## **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

- 1. Public Hearing to consider Agreements with various fire departments with respect to fire protection services (Continental Village Fire Department, Montrose Fire Department and the Village of Croton.)
  - a. Close Public Hearing
  - b. Adopt a Negative Declaration
  - c. Adopt Resolutions
- 2. Public Hearing to consider an Increase of Improvements for the Furnace Woods Sewer District.
  - a. Close Public Hearing
  - b. Adopt a Negative Declaration
  - c. Adopt Resolutions

Town Board Agenda January 14, 2020 Page 2

3. Public Hearing regarding MOD SEQR DGEIS/DEIS and proposed Local Law.

## ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

### **SECOND HEARING OF CITIZENS**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

### **NEXT TOWN BOARD MEETING**

February 11, 2020 at 7:00 pm Town Hall Web Site address: <u>www.townofcortlandt.com</u>